                                     FORMS MANUAL INSERT FORM RD 449-30
            Used to provide for
            reporting estimated
            loss or final loss
            payment.
                                                                    (see reverse)
     (12-05-07)  PN 415
USDA

Loans; OL = Operating Loans; EE = Economic Emergency Loans; EL = Emergency Livestock; EM = Emergency Loans; B&I =
Business and Industry; CF = Community Facilities; and WW = Water & Waste Disposal.
Item 3A. Enter applicable Report Type Code.
1 - Estimated Loss - (Liquidation) 5 - Loss - Bankruptcy Reorganization
2 - Final Loss - (Liquidation) 6 - Loss - Debt Restructuring (write down)
3 - Finance Office Use Only 7 - Interest Loss Payment
4 - Recovery Received after Final Loss (Liquidation) 8 - Shared Appreciation Recapture
Item 3B. If this is the final estimated loss payment under the type code entered in Item 3A, check Yes and refer to note above Item 41. Example
- revised estimated loss in connection with close of bankruptcy reorganization.
Item 4. Enter Borrower’s Name – abbreviate when necessary.
Item 5. Enter the lender’s Internal Revenue Service Tax Identification Number.
Item 6. Enter the Lender’s Branch number that has been assigned by the Agency.
Items 7 - 9. To be completed by the Finance Office only.
Item 10. Enter the date the Report of Loss is prepared. All interest accruals are computed thru this date. The USDA Agency will accrue any
additional interest thru the payment date and adjust the payment accordingly.  If the lender was overpaid on an estimated loss claim, this
date is the date the lender's refund of an overpayment plus interest was approved by an authorized USDA Agency representative. The
lender will be advised of any changes in the calculation of interest.
.
In Interest Loss Cases. Item 12 will be the average outstanding principal balance for the past 12 months multiplied by the difference
between the original note rate of interest and the court ordered rate. The lender must attach a copy of their loan ledger for the claim period
and a calculation of the average principal balance.
Item 11. Enter unpaid principal balance on loan.  Example:
(Forms Manual Insert - Form RD 449-30) - 3
(12-05-07)  PN 415
PAGE 3 OF FORM RD 449-30
Item 25. Subtract item 24 from item 15 and enter result in item 25. When a final loss is prepared, insert figure in item 15 in item 25.
Item 15. Enter total of items 11 thru 14.
NOTE: COMPLETE ITEMS 16  - 29 FOR REPORT CODES 1, 5 & 6 FOR INTEREST LOSS PAYMENTS COMPLETE ITEMS
30 - 32, 34, 38, 39, and 41.
Items 16 - 18 Include principal and interest, or other items for which lien priority exists. Item 18 shows only the amount not paid by the borrower and
not included in the Protective Advances. Do not include improvement assessments to be paid periodically in the future.